this  view  of the matter, I am inclined  to  grant

bail to the applicant.

3.   The applicant-Devendra B.Singh be released  on

temporary   bail   in  the   sum   of   Rs.15,000/-

(Rs.fifteen thousand only) with one or two sureties

to  make up the said amount.  It is made clear that

the temporary bail is granted only upto 3.10.2008.

4.   Application is disposed of.

[SMT.V.K.TAHILRAMANI, J.][SMT.V.K.TAHILRAMANI, J.][SMT.V.K.TAHILRAMANI, J.]